ORDINANCE No.   181905
Extend contract with Scan One, A Corvell Company for document imaging services of the Multnomah County Personal Income Tax Program  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35088)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:

1. The Revenue Bureau requires the continued assistance of Scan One, a CorVel Company for document imaging services for the Multnomah County Personal Income Tax (ITAX) program.

2. Multnomah County has requested that Scan One, a CorVel Company continue providing document imaging services through the end of this project.
3. Scan One, a CorVel Company was selected by sole source due to the short time frame required to implement the Multnomah County Personal Income Tax Program.
4. The original contract was entered for one-year to ensure document imaging services were implemented in a timely manner. The bureau intended to evaluate and pursue bringing the imaging and storage of documents within the bureau. However, due to the volume of documents and the short time frame of the program it was not cost effective or efficient to bring this service in house.
5. In October 2004, the bureau amended the contract intending to authorize expenses projected through October 31, 2006. 
6. In May 2006, the bureau amended the contract intending to authorize expenses projected through December 31, 2007.
7. In September, 2007, the bureau amended the contract intending to authorize expenses projected through June 30, 2008.
8. With the ITAX program nearing completion, it is not effective to pursue going out to bid for a new contract, as it would create significant delays, additional costs, and difficulties resulting from having the documents stored in multiple systems. Moreover, for the final year of the contract, the bureau expects Scan One’s services to cover the last of the late-filed returns.
9. This Ordinance requests an extension of Contract No. 35088 until the end of the ITAX program through June 30, 2008 at no additional cost.
10. Funds will be available from Multnomah County through an IGA expected to be approved as part of the Fall BuMP.
NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs:


a.
That the Mayor and City Auditor are authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 35088, extending it until June 30, 2009, as outlined in a form substantially in accordance with the amendment as Exhibit A.
	Passed by the Council: June 11, 2008
Mayor Tom Potter
Prepared by:    
Office of Management & Finance

Revenue Bureau

Gretchen Newberry

April 16, 2008
	GARY BLACKMER
Auditor of the City of Portland

By /s/ Susan Parsons



Deputy


BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   719, 777-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
JUN 04 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING JUN 11 2008 9:30 AM

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181905
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


